
  

 

City and County of Swansea 
 
Notice of Meeting 
 
You are invited to attend a Meeting of the 

 

Planning Committee 
 

At: 
 

Remotely via Microsoft Teams 
 

On: 
 

Tuesday, 7 July 2020 

Time: 
 

2.00 pm 

Chair: Councillor Paul Lloyd 
 

Membership: 
Councillors: C Anderson, P M Black, W Evans, L S Gibbard, M H Jones, M B Lewis, 
R D Lewis, P B Smith, D W W Thomas, L J Tyler-Lloyd and T M White 
 
Watch Online: https://bit.ly/3g64q3R 
 
 

Agenda 
Page No. 

1   Apologies for Absence.  
 
2   Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.  

 www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests  
 
3   Minutes. 1 - 5 

 To approve & sign the Minutes of the previous meeting(s) as a correct 
record. 

 

 
4   Items for Deferral/Withdrawal.  
 
5   Determination of Planning Applications under the Town & 

Country Planning Act 1990. 
6 - 127 

 
6   Planning Application Reference 2019/2846/FUL - Picton Yard, 242-

246 Oxford Street, City Centre, Swansea. 
128 - 172 

 
 

Next Meeting: Friday, 17 July 2020 at 10.00 am 
 

 
Huw Evans 
Head of Democratic Services  
Tuesday, 30 June 2020 

Contact: Democratic Services - 636923 

https://bit.ly/3g64q3R
www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests


 
 

 

City and County of Swansea 
 

Minutes of the Planning Committee 
 

Remotely via Microsoft Teams  

Tuesday, 2 June 2020 at 2.00 pm 

 
Present: Councillor P Lloyd (Chair) Presided 

 
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s) 
C Anderson P M Black L S Gibbard 
W Evans M H Jones M B Lewis 
R D Lewis P B Smith D W W Thomas 
T M White L J Tyler-Lloyd  
 
Officer(s)  
Gareth Borsden Democratic Services Officer 
Matthew Bowyer Principal Telematics Engineer 
Ian Davies Development, Placemaking & Heritage Manager 
Sally-Ann Evans Senior Lawyer 
Andrew Ferguson Area Team Leader 
Liam Jones Area Team Leader 
Steve Smith Placemaking and Heritage Lead 
Jonathan Wills Senior Lawyer 
 
Apologies for Absence 
None 

 

 
52 Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests. 
[...]
o storey rear extension and internal 
alterations to existing building to update 
accommodation 

 

    

2 2020/0071/FUL 41A Beaufort Avenue, Langland, Swansea, SA3 4PB Approve 

  Retention of two storey rear extension, addition 
of first floor front balcony, front porch, 
fenestration alterations, addition of front gable to 
roof, new  vehicular access, demolition of 
detached garage, removal of front porch, 
construction of attached side garage and side 
boundary fence 

 

    

3 2019/2903/RES Townhill Campus, Townhill Road, Cockett, Swansea, 
SA2 0UT 

Approve 

  Construction of 84 dwellings and associated 
infrastructure  (details of the appearance, layout 
and scale pursuant to hybrid / outline planning 
permission ref: 2018/2698/FUL granted 8 
October, 2019 and discharge of Condition 4 
(Reserved Matters), Condition 8 (Levels), 
Conditions 13 & 14 (Drainage), Condition 23 
(Pedestrian Link). 

 

    

4 2020/0097/FUL Land North Of Jockey Street, Swansea, SA1 1NS Approve 

  Construction of a 328 bed high rise purpose built 
student accommodation with associated car 
parking, access and infrastructure works 

 

    

5 2020/0853/S73 Land At Upper Bank Pentrechwyth, Nantong Way, 
Pentrechwyth, Swansea,  

Approve 

  Retention and completion of development for 
107 residential dwellings and associated 
infrastructure (Variation of condition 1 of 
planning permission 2018/2692/FUL granted 27th 
March 2020) to allow Plots 206-210 and 213-217 
to reflect the site levels 

 

 

Page 8



Planning Committee – 7th July 2020 
 

Item 1 Application Number: 2019/2730/FUL 

 Ward: Uplands - Bay Area 

Location: Hillside Nursing & Residential Home, Ffynone Road, Uplands, Swansea, 
SA1 6DE 
 

Proposal: Two storey rear extension and internal alterations to existing building to 
update accommodation 
 

Applicant: Mr Gareth Bamsey  Jupiter Care 
 

 
 
 
 

NOT TO SCALE – FOR 
REFERENCE 

© Crown Copyright and 
database right 2014: 

Ordnance Survey 
100023509 

Pag
[...]
use Type D - 3 Bedroom House Plans; 
17067_L(0)116_C - House Type F - 4 Bedroom House Plans; 17067_L(0)117_D - House 
Type G1 - 4 Bedroom House Plans; 17067_L(0)118_D -House Type G2 - 4 Bedroom 
House Plans; 17067_L(0)119_D - House Type G3 - 4 Bedroom House Plans; 
LA17067_L(0)342_A - House Type C - 3 Bedroom Split Level House Plans; 
17067_L(0)347 - House Type G1 - 4 Bedroom House Elevations; 17067_L(0)348_A  - 
House Type G2 - 4 Bedroom House Elevations; 17067_L(0)349_A  - House Type G3 - 4 
Bedroom House Elevations; 17067_P(0)407_B - View of Parkland from South East; 
17067_P(0)412 - View along Lower Plateau Road - plans received 19 Dec. 2019;  

 
 17067_P(0)408_B - Aerial View of 1912 Building North Elevation - plan received 20 Dec. 

2019.                                                                                    
 
 P(0)001 Rev H  - Illustrative Site Masterplan; P(0)020 Rev B - Upper Plateau Proposed 

Site Plan; P(0)030 Rev B - Lower Plateau Proposed Site Plan; P(0)110 Rev E  HT A - 2 
Bedroom House Plans; P(0)111 Rev E  HT B - 2 Bedroom DQR House Plans; P(0)112 
Rev E  HT C - 3 Bedroom Split Level House Plans; P(0)115 Rev E  HT E - 4 Bedroom 
House Plans; P(0)220 Rev B - Upper Plateau Site Sections;   P(0)230 Rev B  - Lower 
Plateau Site Sections;   P(0)320 Rev B - Upper Plateau Site Elevations Page 1; P(0)321 
Rev B - Upper Plateau Site Elevations Page 2; P(0)322 Rev B - Upper Plateau Site 
Elevations Page 3; P(0)323 Rev B - Upper Plateau Site Elevations Page 4; P(0)324 Rev 
B - Upper Plateau Site Elevations Page 5; P(0)325 Rev B - Upper Plateau Site Elevations 
Page 6; P(0)330 Rev B - Lower Plateau Site Elevations Page 1; P(0)331 Rev B - Lower 
Plateau Site Elevations Page 2; P(0)332 Rev B - Lower Plateau Site Elevations Page 3;  

Page 61



Planning Committee – 7th July 2020 
  

Item 3 (Cont’d)  Application Number: 2019/2903/RES 

  
 P(0)340 Rev B  - HT A - 2 Bedroom House Elevations; P (0)341 Rev B HT B - 2 Bedroom 

DQR House Elevations; P(0
[...]
the development, an Operational Management 

Plan shall be submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. The 
Operational Management Plan shall specify: 

  
a) The arrangements for the general maintenance and management of the site, 

including external amenity/ landscape space; 
b) The arrangements for servicing deliveries; 
c) The parking and traffic management incentives and arrangements, with particular 

reference to the beginning and end of term pick-up and drop-off arrangements; 
Page 100



Planning Committee – 7th July 2020 
 

Item 4 (Cont’d)  Application Number: 2020/0097/FUL 

 
d) Measures proposed in relation to site safety and security; and 
e) The Procedures in place for minimising and managing community complaints, a point 

of contact for each academic year and full details of the community complaint 
procedures.  

 
 The development hereby permitted shall thereafter be implemented in accordance with 

the approved Operational Management Plan for the lifetime of the development. 
  
 Reason: To ensure the management and movement of vehicles related to the 

development in the interests of the public safety and amenities of the area, and to protect 
future resident's amenity. 

 

 
 

Page 101



Planning Committee – 7th July 2020 
 

Item 5 Application Number: 2020/0853/S73 

 Ward: Bonymaen - Area 1 

Location: Land At Upper Bank Pentrechwyth, Nantong Way, Pentrechwyth, 
Swansea,  
 

Proposal: Retention and completion of development for 107 residential dwellings 
and associated infrastructure (Variation of condition 1 of planning 
permission 2018/2692/FUL granted 27th March 2020) to allow Plots 206-
210 and 213-217 to reflect the site levels 
 

Applicant: Hygrove Homes (Swansea) Ltd 
 

 

 
 
 

NOT TO SCALE – FOR 
REFERENCE 

© Crown Copyright and 
database right 2014: 

Ordnance Survey 
100023509 

Page 102



Planning Committee – 7th July 2020 
 

Item 5 (Cont’d) Application Number: 2020/0853/S73 

 

Background In
[...]
limited number of room windows serving two flats to the 

rear, the levels of retained light are considered good and the day-to-day impacts 

on the adjoining occupiers enjoyment of the flats are expected to be limited on 

the basis of the results of our assessments”. 

7.0 Conclusion 

7.1  The original report to Planning Committee on 4 February 2020 recommended 

approval of the application and the revised proposal is still recommended for 

approval.  

8.0 Recommendation 

8.1  The application be approved in accordance with the recommendation set out 

in the Report subject to the completion of a Section 106 Planning Obligation 

and subject to the following amended condition:  

2. The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following plans 

and documents:  

EX(0)100_A - Existing Block Plan; EX(0)101_A - Existing Basement & Ground 

Floor Plan; EX(0)102_A - Existing First & Second Floor Plan; EX(0)103_A - 

Existing Third Floor Plan & Roof Plan; EX(0)104 - Existing Site Plan; EX(0)200 

- Existing Street Elevations; EX(0)201_A - Existing Elevations I; EX(0)202_A - 

Existing Elevations II; EX(0)300_A - Existing Sections; P(0)100_A Site Location 

Plan; - Plans Received 16 December, 2019.     

P(0)101_Rev B Proposed Block Plan; P(0)102_Rev B Proposed Basement 

Plan; P(0)103_Rev B Proposed Ground Floor Plan; P(0)104_Rev B Proposed 

First Floor Plan; P(0)105_Rev B Proposed Second Floor Plan; P(0)106_Rev B 

Proposed Third Floor Plan; P(0)107_Rev B Proposed Fourth Floor Plan; 

P(0)108_Rev B Proposed Fifth Floor Plan; P(0)109_Rev B Proposed Sixth 

Floor Plan; P(0)110_Rev B Proposed Seventh & Eighth Floor Plan; 

P(0)111_Rev B Proposed Ninth & Tenth Floor Plan; P(0)112_Rev B Proposed 

Eleventh Floor & Roof Plan; P(0)113_Rev A Proposed Site Plan; P(0)114_Rev 

B Proposed Roof Plan; P(0)200_Rev B Proposed Street Elevations; 

P(0)201_Rev B Proposed Front Elevation to South; P(0)202_Rev B Proposed 

Rear Elevation to North; P(0)203_Rev B Proposed Side Elevation to East; 

P(0)204_Rev B Proposed Side Elevation to West; P(0)300_Rev B Proposed 

Long Section A-A; P(0)301_Rev B Proposed Long Section B-B; P(0)302_Rev 

B Proposed Long Section C-C; P(0)303_Rev B Proposed Cross Section D-D; 

P(0)304_Rev B Proposed Cross Section E-E; P(0)400_Rev B Proposed Views 

– plans received June, 2020.  

 Reason: To define the extent of the permission granted. 

BACKGROUND PAPERS 

Local Government Act 1972 (Section 100) (As Amended) 

The following documents were used in the preparation of this report: 

Application file (Ref: 2019/2846/FUL) together with the files and documents referred to in the 

background information section of the appended Planning Committee report. 

Contact Officer: David Owen Tel: No: 07970680587 

Date of Production: 26 June, 2020 Document Name: 2018/1023/FUL Report  Page 133



Item Application Number: 2019/2846/FUL
Ward: Castle - Bay Area

Location: Picton Yard, 242-246 Oxford Street, City Centre, Swansea, SA1 3BL

Proposal: Redevelopment, extension and enhancement of the existing building, 
retaining A1 floor space at ground floor and first floor level, B1 use on 
the second and third floors.  The construction of a new tower in Picton 
yard comprising ground and first floor D1 Educational Use, B1 Use on 
second and third floor and the provision of residential apartments over 
the upper floors , the provision of flexible space within Picton Yard, 
along with associated works, and public realm improvements

Applicant: Hacer Developments Ltd. 

Background Information

Policies

LDP - PS4 - Sustainable Employment Strategy 
Sustainable Employment Strategy - opportunities for business growth and the potential for the 
creation of up to 13,600 additional jobs over the Plan period, result in a requirement for 19ha of 
employment land, provided for through the sustainable employment strategy, including areas of 
employment use incorporated within allocated mixed use Strategic Development Areas (SD's 
[...]
ng set out at Part 2, Section 5 of the WBFG Act and consider that this recommendation is 
in accordance with the sustainable development principle through its contribution towards one or 
more of the public bodies' well-being objectives set out as required by Part 2, Section 9 of the 
WBFG Act.          

RECOMMENDATION:  APPROVE, subject to the completion of a Section 106 Planning 
Obligation in respect of: 

 Commitment to Council's Beyond Bricks and Mortar scheme during construction.
 Public realm provision / landscaping of Picton Yard - the developer shall be 

responsible for the delivery of the laying out of Picton Yard at a specification and 
timing to be agreed with the Local Planning Authority or alternatively shall pay a 
financial contribution (figure to be agreed) to be made to City and County of Swansea 
for the delivery of the public realm area.  

 Affordable Housing - 20% affordable housing onsite in line with the LDP policy.  The 
AH units need to be DQR compliant, there should be a mix of property sizes/types 
and affordable tenures. The affordable units should be spread across the site not 
concentrated in one area.  The design and specification of the affordable units 
should be of equivalent quality to those used in the Open Market Units.         

 Section 106 Management and Monitoring Fee:  Costs incurred against the 
management of the obligation - £1,000.00  and subject to the following planning 
conditions: 

1 The development hereby permitted shall begin not later than five years from the date of 
this decision.
Reason: To comply with the provisions of Section 91 of the Town and Country Planning 
Act, 1990.

2 The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following plans and 
documents: 

EX(0)100_A - Existing Block Plan; EX(0)101_A - Existing Basement & Ground Floor 
Plan; EX(0)102_A - Existing First & Second Floor Plan; EX(0)103_A - Existing Third Floor 
Plan & Roof Plan; EX(0)104 - Existing Site Plan; EX(0)200 - Existing Street Elevations; 
EX(0)201_A - Existing Elevations I; EX(0)202_A - Existing Elevations II; EX(0)300_A - 
Existing Sections; 

Page 166



P(0)100_A Site Location Plan; P(0)101_A Proposed Block Plan; P(0)102_A Proposed 
Basement Plan; P(0)103_A Proposed Ground Floor Plan; P(0)104_A Proposed First 
Floor Plan; P(0)105_A Proposed Second Floor Plan; P(0)106_A Proposed Third Floor 
Plan; P(0)107_A Proposed Fourth Floor Plan; P(0)108_A Proposed Fifth Floor Plan; 
P(0)109_A Proposed Sixth Floor Plan; P(0)110_A Proposed Seventh & Eighth Floor 
Plan; P(0)111_A Proposed Ninth & Tenth Floor Plan; P(0)112_A Proposed Eleventh 
Floor & Roof Plan; P(0)113 Proposed Site Plan; P(0)200_A Proposed Street Elevations; 
P(0)201_A Proposed Front Elevation to South; P(0)202_A Proposed Rear Elevation to 
North; P(0)203_A Proposed Side Elevation to East; P(0)204_A Proposed Side Elevation 
to West; P(0)300_A Proposed Long Section A-A; P(0)301_A Proposed Long Section B-B; 
P(0)302_A Proposed Long Section C-C; P(0)303_A Proposed Cross Section D-D; 
P(0)304_A Proposed Cross Section E-E; P(0)400_A Proposed Views - Plans Received 
16 December, 2019.    

Reason: To define the extent of the permission granted. 

3 Samples of all external finishes together with their precise pattern and distribution on the 
development shall be submitted to and approved by the Local Planning Authority in 
writing prior to the commencement (excluding demolition, excavation, site preparation 
and enabling works) of the relevant part of the development. Composite sample panels 
shall be erected on site and the approved sample panel shall be retained on site for the 
duration of the works. The pattern of application of the external finishes shall be 
completed for each phase of the development in accordance with the approved scheme.
Reason: In the interests of visual amenity.

4 Prior to the commencement of any external works to the superstructure details at an 
appropriate scale of the following shall be submitted to a

Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 

Dinas a Sir Abertawe 
 

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio 
 

O bell drwy Microsoft Teams  

Dydd Mawrth, 7 Gorffennaf 2020 am 2.00 pm 

 
Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd P Lloyd (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu 

 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) 
C Anderson P M Black W Evans 
L S Gibbard M H Jones M B Lewis 
R D Lewis D W W Thomas T M White 
L J Tyler-Lloyd 
 
Hefyd yn bresennol: Y 
Cynghorydd P N May 

  

 
Swyddog(ion)  
Gareth Borsden Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 
Matthew Bowyer Prif Beirianydd Telematics 
Ian Davies Rheolwr Datblygu, Llunio Lleoedd & Threftadaeth 
Sally-Ann Evans cyfreithiwr arweiniol 
Andrew Ferguson Arweinydd Tîm Ardal 
Liam Jones Arweinydd Tîm Ardal 
Jonathan Wills cyfreithiwr arweiniol 
 
Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr): P B Smith 
 

 
57 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol. 

 
Yn unol â’r Côd Ymddygiad a fabwysiadwyd gan Ddinas a Sir Abertawe, datganwyd 
y buddiannau canlynol: 
 
Datganodd y Cynghorydd P M Black gysylltiad personol a rhagfarnol ag Eitem 5 – 
Cais Cynllunio 2020/0853/s73, a gadawodd y cyfarfod cyn y drafodaeth. 
 
Datganodd y Cynghorydd M H Jones gysylltiad personol ag Eitem 1 – Cais Cynllunio 
2019/2739/FUL. 
 
Datganodd y Cynghorydd M B Lewis gysylltiad personol ag Eitem 1 – Cais Cynllunio 
2019/2739/FUL. 
 
Datganodd y Cynghorydd P Lloyd gysylltiad personol ag Eitem 5 – Cais Cynllunio 
2020/0853/S73. 
 



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 7 Gorffennaf 2020) 
Parhad 

 

58 Cofnodion. 
 
Penderfynwyd cymeradwyo a llofnodi cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio a 
gynhaliwyd ar 2 Mehefin 2020 fel cofnod cywir. 
 

59 Eitemau i'w gohirio/tynnu'n ôl. 
 

(Eitem 4) 2020/0097/FUL- Tir i'r gogledd o Jockey Street, Abertawe. 

Tynnwyd yr eitem yn ôl o'r agenda oherwydd y nodwyd yr wybodaeth anghywir am 
berchnogaeth y tir ar y ffurflen gais. 

 
60 Penderfynu ar Geisiadau Cynllunio o dan Ddeddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 

1990. 
 
Cyflwynwyd cyfres o geisiadau cynllunio ar ran Pennaeth Cynllunio ac Adfywio'r 
Ddinas. 
 
Adroddwyd am ddiwygiadau/ddiweddariadau i'r atodlen hon a nodir y rhain isod â (#) 
  
Penderfynwyd   
 
1) Cymeradwyo'r cais cynllunio y cyfeirir ato isod am y rhesymau a nodwyd yn yr 

adroddiad.  
(Sylwer: Cafodd y diweddariadau i'r adroddiad y cyfeirir ato isod eu dosbarthu i 
Aelodau'r Pwyllgor a'u cyhoeddi ar wefan y cyngor y diwrnod cyn y cyfarfod, 
heblaw am y diweddariad llafar ar eitem 5#) 

 
#(Eitem 1) – Cais Cynllunio 2019/2730/FUL- Cartref Nyrsio a Phreswyl Hillside, 
Ffynone Road, Uplands, Abertawe. 
 
Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol manwl. 
 
Diweddarwyd yr adroddiad fel a ganlyn: 
Adroddwyd am 8 llythyr gwrthwynebiad a anfonwyd yn hwyr. 
 
Anerchwyd y Pwyllgor gan Gareth Bamsey (ymgeisydd) a Huw Griffiths (asiant), a 
oedd yn siarad o blaid y cynigion. 
 
Anerchwyd y Pwyllgor gan y Cynghorydd P N May (Aelod Lleol) a siaradodd yn 
erbyn y datblygiad arfaethedig ac a amlinellodd ei gefnogaeth i gais y preswylwyr a'i 
gydweithiwr ward, y Cynghorydd Mann, i'r mater gael ei ohirio cyn ymweld â'r safle.  
 
Ar ôl gweld cyflwyniad gweledol helaeth y swyddogion ni wnaed unrhyw gynnig am 
ymweliad safle gan Aelodau 
 
# (Eitem 2) – Cais Cynllunio 2020/0071/FUL - 41A Beaufort Avenue, Langland, 
Abertawe. 
 
Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol. 



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 7 Gorffennaf 2020) 
Parhad 

 

 
Diweddarwyd yr adroddiad fel a ganlyn: 
Adroddwyd am 3 llythyr gwrthwynebiad a anfonwyd yn hwyr. 
 
Diwygiwyd tudalen 38 o'r adroddiad fel a ganlyn: 
Disgrifiad o'r datblygiad – Mae'r cyfeiriad at 'Gyntedd Blaen' yn gamgymeriad. Dileu 
o'r disgrifiad i ddiwygio fel a ganlyn: 

Cadw estyniad cefn deulawr, ychwanegu balconi blaen ar y llawr cyntaf, newidiadau 
i'r ffenestriad, ychwanegu talcen blaen i'r to, mynedfa newydd i gerbydau, dymchwel 
garej ar wahân, cael gwared ar y cyntedd blaen, adeiladu garej ochr atodedig a ffens 
ffin ochr.  

 

(Eitem 3) – Cais Cynllunio 2019/2903/RES - Campws Townhill, Townhill Road, Y 
Cocyd, Abertawe. 

 

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol. 
 
Anerchwyd y Pwyllgor gan y Cynghorydd P N May (Aelod lleol) a siaradodd o blaid 
yr angen i sicrhau sgrinio digonol o'r safle ar gyfer trigolion Lôn Bryngwyn. 
 

# (Eitem 5) – Cais Cynllunio 2020/0853/S73 - Tir yn Upper Bank Pentrechwyth, 
Nantong Way, Pentrechwyth, Abertawe. 

 

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol. 

 

Diweddarwyd yr adroddiad fel a ganlyn: 
Mae gwall ar dudalen 111 yr adroddiad, ym mharagraff cyntaf yr adran Dylunio ac 
Effaith Weledol, mae'r adroddiad yn datgan: 
"Byddai dau eiddo pen ar leiniau 206-210 yn cael eu codi 450mm, ond byddai dau 
eiddo pen ar leiniau 213-217 yn cael eu gostwng 300mm." 
Dylai hwn ddarllen fel a ganlyn: 
"Byddai tri eiddo pen (rhifau 206 – 208) yn cael eu codi 300mm ond byddai tri eiddo 
pen (rhifau 215 – 217) yn cael eu gostwng 450mm. " 
 

61 Rhif Cais Cynllunio 2019/2846/FUL Iard Picton, 242-246 Stryd Rhydychen, 
Canol y Ddinas, Abertawe. 
 

 
Cyflwynodd y Pennaeth Cynllunio ac Adfywio'r Ddinas adroddiad a oedd yn ceisio 
cymeradwyaeth i ddiwygio cytundeb A106 mewn perthynas â'r cais. 
 
Amlinellwyd y materion cefndir a'r hanes ynghylch y cais a gymeradwywyd ym mis 
Chwefror 2020 a manylwyd arnynt yn yr adroddiad. 
 
Ers cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio ym mis Chwefror 2020, roedd yr ymgeiswyr bellach 

wedi 
cyflwyno cynllun diwygiedig ac wedi tynnu sylw at  
nod y cynllun, sef:  



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 7 Gorffennaf 2020) 
Parhad 

 

 Rhoi cyfle i wella dichonoldeb y prosiect i'r datblygwr a'r Landlordiaid 
Cymdeithasol Cofrestredig (LCC) drwy greu chwe uned breswyl 
ychwanegol a chymysgedd wedi'i ddiwygio;  

 Gwella'r cwantwm ar gyfer gofod masnachol a phreswyl drwy gynlluniau 
mewnol wedi'u mireinio; 

 Gwella'n gyffredinol grynoder y dyluniad heb golli'r gwagle defnyddiadwy 
net a mireinio'r uchder llawr i lawr o fewn y lloriau preswyl;  

 Cyfle i wella màs a meinder y tŵr drwy fireinio'r modd y caiff elfennau, 
ffenestriad, lleoliad a chyfran y tai gwyrdd eu dosbarthu;  

 Gwella'r berthynas rhwng y gwagle ar y to sy'n hygyrch i'r cyhoedd â'r 
parth preifat;  

 Cyfle i wella dyluniad y ffenestriad ar y Gweddlun Gogleddol;  

 Darparu cyfleusterau beicio gwell i ddefnyddwyr ac ymwelwyr, gan neilltuo 
a dosbarthu rhagor o le, ynghyd â chyfleusterau glanhau ac atgyweirio;  

 Cyfle i wella dymunoldeb yr unedau dwplecs 3 ystafell wely ar y llawr 
uchaf drwy ddarparu rhagor o le byw a mynediad i ystafell wydr breifat 
iddynt;   

 Cyfle i wella'r gallu i waredu sbwriel ac ailgylchu o fewn yr adeilad a 
gwella’r ffordd o reoli hyn drwy ddiwygio'r lleoliadau a gynigiwyd yn 
flaenorol ar gyfer y Newidydd Trydanol newydd;  

 Rhesymoli ardal y cyhoedd er mwyn caniatáu i’r defnyddiau a’r cynigion 
terfynol ar gyfer ardal y cyhoedd ffurfio rhan o fenter a arweinir gan y 
Cyngor;  

 Cyflwyno nifer o'r strategaethau ynni/gwastraff wedi'u targedu sy'n rhan 
annatod o'r cynnig: 
 

Roedd yr ymgeiswyr hefyd wedi cyflwyno'r dogfennau diwygiedig canlynol i gefnogi'r 
 cynigion diwygiedig:  

 Atodiad Datganiad Dylunio a Mynediad;  

 Asesiad lleoliad treftadaeth 

 Arfarniad Ecolegol Rhagarweiniol 

 Asesiad Treflun ac Effaith Weledol 

 Adroddiad Golau Dydd a Golau'r Haul 

 Adroddiad Strategaeth Ynni ac Arloesedd 

 Datganiad Trafnidiaeth 
 
Amlinellwyd y prif faterion a oedd yn effeithio ar yr asesiad treflun ac effaith weledol, 
yr asesiad lleoliad treftadaeth a’r asesiad golau dydd/golau'r haul, a manylir arnynt 
yn yr adroddiad. 
 
Darparwyd cyflwyniad gweledol o'r cynigion diwygiedig, ac amlinellwyd a manylwyd 
ar y prif newidiadau a gwahaniaethau i'r cynllun newydd a'r un a gymeradwywyd yn 
flaenorol. 
 
Penderfynwyd rhoi caniatâd cynllunio yn amodol ar yr amod diwygiedig fel yr 
amlinellir isod: 
2.Rhaid ymgymryd â'r datblygiad yn unol â'r cynlluniau a'r dogfennau canlynol:  

EX(0)100_A - Cynllun Bloc Presennol; EX(0)101_A - Cynllun Islawr a Llawr 
Gwaelod Presennol; EX(0)102_A - Cynllun Llawr Cyntaf ac Ail Lawr 



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 7 Gorffennaf 2020) 
Parhad 

 

Presennol; EX(0)103_A - Cynllun Trydydd llawr a'r To Presennol; EX(0)104 - 
Cynllun Safle Presennol; EX(0)200 - Gweddluniau Stryd sydd eisoes yn 
bodoli; EX(0)201_A - Gweddluniau sydd eisoes yn bodoli I; EX(0)202_A - 
Gweddluniau sydd eisoes yn bodoli II; EX(0)300_A - Adrannau sydd eisoes 
yn bodoli; P(0)100_A Cynllun Lleoliad y Safle; - Cynlluniau a dderbyniwyd 16 
Rhagfyr, 2019.  
P(0)101_Rev B Cynllun bloc arfaethedig; P(0)102_Rev B Cynllun islawr 
arfaethedig; P(0)103_Rev B cynllun llawr gwaelod arfaethedig; P(0)104_Rev 
B cynllun llawr cyntaf arfaethedig; P(0)105_Rev B cynllun ail lawr arfaethedig; 
P(0)106_Rev B Cynllun trydydd llawr arfaethedig; P(0)107_Rev B Cynllun 
pedwerydd llawr arfaethedig; P(0)108_Rev B Cynllun pumed llawr 
arfaethedig; P(0)109_Rev B Cynllun chweched llawr arfaethedig; 
P(0)110_Rev B Cynllun arfaethedig ar gyfer y seithfed a'r wythfed llawr 
P(0)111_Rev B Cynllun arfaethedig ar gyfer y nawfed a'r degfed llawr; 
P(0)112_Rev B Cynllun arfaethedig ar gyfer yr unfed llawr ar ddeg a'r to; 
P(0)113_Rev Cynllun safle arfaethedig; P(0)114_Rev B Cynllun to 
arfaethedig; P(0)200_Rev B Gweddluniau Stryd arfaethedig; P(0)201_Rev B 
Blaenlun arfaethedig i'r De; P(0)202_Rev B Cefnlun arfaethedig i'r Gogledd; 
P(0)203_Rev B Ystlyslun arfaethedig i'r Dwyrain; P(0)204_Rev B Ystlyslun 
arfaethedig i'r Gorllewin; P(0)300_Rev B Adran hir arfaethedig A-A; 
P(0)301_Rev B Adran hir arfaethedig B-B; P(0)302_Rev B Adran hir 
arfaethedig C-C; P(0)303_Rev B Trawstoriad arfaethedig Ch-Ch; 
P(0)304_Rev B Trawstoriad arfaethedig D-D; P(0)400_Rev B Barn 
arfaethedig – Cynlluniau a dderbyniwyd ym mis Mehefin, 2020.  

 Rheswm: I ddiffinio'r caniatâd a roddwyd. 
 
 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod I ben am 4.06 pm 
 
 

Cadeirydd 
 


